## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/77—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN DN DN	C150 C147 C146	84.65.009 85.02.000 85.03.001	Sunnex anti-vibration mountings and noise eliminators for machinery Electro magnetic actuators, burkert type 311 Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:  McMurdo Aquacels	Free* Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
DN	C172	85.04.009	Industrial battery separators (traction type)	Free*		
DN	C173	85.19.059	Terminals, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making carbon brushes	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C184	85.22.011	"Metrotech" 810 line tracer	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C174	Chapter 87	Brakes, air-pressure, and identifiable parts thereof, commonly used on motor vehicles  Note: Identifiable parts of air pressure brakes classified in other items of the tariff, excluding hose fittings, hoses with fittings attached and parts of general use, will be admitted under the above concession but must be entered under their substantive item	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C180	90.24.011	Thermostats, for use in small cooking appliances (other than electric frypans) and sterilizer units	Free*		
DN	C207	97.03.009	Unmachined iron castings, for making model steam engines, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only in making toy steam engines	Free*  *or such hig	Free*	15
				duty as t	he Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 13 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/76--Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
H.O. H.O. H.O. H.O. H.O.	61493 61493 61493 61493 61493	32.03.005 32.03.005 32.03.005 32.03.005 32.03.005	Basyntan C D	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	15 15 15 15 15	204282H 103212H 103213F 103215R 908839D	1/9/80 1/7/78 1/12/78 1/7/78 1/8/81	30/6/83 30/6/85 30/6/85 30/6/85 30/6/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 13 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported naterial used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.